
S. 2848	
  as	
  ordered	
  reported

5/5/16
8:54	
  AM

Federal Non-­‐Federal Total Fed.	
  Share
6001(1)	
  Navigation

TX Brazos	
  Island	
  Harbor $116,116,000 $135,836,000 $251,952,000 46%
LA Calcasieu	
  Lock $16,700,000 $0 $16,700,000 100%
NH/ME Portsmouth/Piscataqua $15,580,000 $5,190,000 $20,770,000 75%
FL Port	
  Everglades $220,200,000 $102,500,000 $322,700,000 68%
AK Little	
  Diomede $26,015,000 $2,945,000 $28,960,000 90%
SC Charleston	
  Harbor $224,300,000 $269,000,000 $493,300,000 45%
AK Craig	
  Harbor $29,062,000 $3,255,000 $32,317,000 90%

6001(2)	
  Flood	
  Risk	
  Management
TX Leon	
  Creek	
  Watershed $18,314,000 $9,861,000 $28,175,000 65%
MO/KS Missouri	
  River	
  Levees $207,036,000 $111,481,000 $318,517,000 65%
KS City	
  of	
  Manhattan $15,440,100 $8,313,900 $23,754,000 65%
KS Upper	
  Turkey	
  Creek	
  Basin $24,584,000 $13,238,000 $37,822,000 65%
NC Princeville $14,001,000 $7,539,000 $21,540,000 65%
CA West	
  Sacramento $776,517,000 $414,011,000 $1,190,528,000 65%
CA American	
  River	
  Watershed $876,478,000 $689,272,000 $1,565,750,000 56%

6001(3)	
  Hurricane	
  and	
  Storm	
  Damage	
  Risk	
  Reduction	
  -­‐	
  Initial
SC Edisto	
  Beach $13,733,850 $7,395,150 $21,129,000 65%
FL Flagler	
  County $9,218,300 $4,963,700 $14,182,000 65%
NC Bogue	
  Banks $24,263,000 $13,064,000 $37,327,000 65%
NJ Hereford	
  to	
  Cape	
  May $14,040,000 $7,560,000 $21,600,000 65%
LA West	
  Pontchartrain $466,760,000 $251,330,000 $718,090,000 65%
CA Encinitas-­‐Solana $20,166,000 $10,858,000 $31,024,000 65%

6001(3)	
  Hurricane	
  and	
  Storm	
  Damage	
  Risk	
  Reduction	
  -­‐	
  Renourishment
SC Edisto	
  Beach $16,371,000 $16,371,000 $32,742,000 50%
FL Flagler	
  County $15,390,000 $15,390,000 $30,780,000 50%
NC Bogue	
  Banks $114,728,000 $114,728,000 $229,456,000 50%
NJ Hereford	
  to	
  Cape	
  May $41,215,000 $41,215,000 $82,430,000 50%
CA Encinitas-­‐Solana $68,215,000 $68,215,000 $136,430,000 50%

6001(4)	
  Flood	
  Risk	
  Management	
  and	
  Environmental	
  Restoration
IL/WI Upper	
  Des	
  Plaines	
  River $199,393,000 $107,694,000 $307,087,000 65%
CA South	
  San	
  Fran.	
  Bay $69,521,000 $104,379,000 $173,900,000 40%

6001(5)	
  Environmental	
  Restoration
FL Central	
  Everglades $976,375,000 $974,625,000 $1,951,000,000 50%
OR Lower	
  Willamette $19,143,000 $10,631,000 $29,774,000 64%
WA Skokomish	
  River $12,782,000 $6,882,000 $19,664,000 65%
CA LA	
  River	
  Ecosystem $375,773,000 $980,835,000 $1,356,608,000 28%

Total	
  Authorizations,	
  Sec.	
  6001 $5,037,430,250 $4,508,577,750 $9,546,008,000 53%

6002	
  Project	
  Modifications
KS/MO Turkey	
  Creek	
  Basin $96,880,750 $59,954,250 $156,835,000 62%
MO Blue	
  River	
  Basin $34,537,000 $11,512,000 $46,049,000 75%
FL Picayune	
  Strand $311,269,000 $311,269,000 $622,538,000 50%
KY Ohio	
  River	
  Shoreline $20,309,900 $10,936,100 $31,246,000 65%

Total	
  Authorizations,	
  Sec.	
  6002 $462,996,650 $393,671,350 $856,668,000 54%

TOTAL	
  AUTHORIZATIONS,	
  TITLE	
  VI $5,500,426,900 $4,902,249,100 $10,402,676,000 53%

Corps	
  of	
  Engineers	
  Water	
  Resource	
  Development	
  Projects	
  Authorized	
  by	
  
Secs.	
  6001	
  and	
  6002	
  of	
  S.	
  2848,	
  Water	
  Resources	
  Development	
  Act	
  of	
  2016

Projects	
  in	
  bold	
  italic	
  type	
  were	
  added	
  by	
  a	
  manager's	
  amendment	
  in	
  the	
  EPW	
  Committee	
  markup.


